VF, KF and CF Series
Vacuum Fittings and
Vacuum Adapter Fittings
7-10
Hikelok
Solution Provider For Fluid Systems
7-14
Unions

133CF KA FNPT4 316
Configuration Designator Port 2 TypePort 1 Type
How to Order
Port 1 Size Port 2 Size
316 S.S.
316L S.S.
316
316L
Material
KA Vacuum Adapter Fittings 4
6
8
1/4 in.
3/8 in.
1/2 in.
F Fractional Ferrule
RGFS
Rotatable Male Metal
Gasket Face Seal Fitting
FGFS
Female Metal
Gasket Face Seal Fitting
133
275
1.33 in.
2.75 in.
7-21
Hikelok